

25
MACT 639/24
LALITA DEVI Vs. HIMANSHU SINGH

08.05.2025

At 10:38 am

Present: Advocate Sh. R.K. Singh for injured.
None for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).
Advocate Ms. Asees Jasmine Kaur and Sh.
Amrendra Singh for R3/New India Assurance Co.
Ltd. has joined through VC.

It is submitted that affidavit of injured Lalita Devi
has been prepared for requesting pass over.

Be awaited for injured.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi

At 12:00 Noon

Present: Advocate Sh. R.K. Singh for injured.
None for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).
Advocate Ms. Asees Jasmine Kaur for R3/New India
Assurance Co. Ltd. has joined through VC.

Affidavit of injured along with annexures with extra
copy for insurer is taken on record.

Examination-in-chief of PW-1 Smt. Lalita (injured)
has been recorded.

Put up on 29.07.2025 for cross-examination of
injured.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/08.05.2025