

29
MACT 639/24
LALITA DEVI Vs. HIMANSHU SINGH

29.07.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. R.K. Singh for injured.
Advocate Sh. Manish along with R1/driver.
None for R2/owner.
Advocate Ms. Asees Jasmine Kaur for R3/New India
Assurance Co. Ltd. has joined through VC.

Vakalatnama of Ld. Counsel for R1 is taken on
record.

At request, put up on 13.11.2025 for cross-
examination of PW1 Smt. Lalita.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/29.07.2025