

MACT 639/24  
LALITA DEVI Vs. HIMANSHU SINGH

13.11.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. R.K. Singh for claimants  
Advocate Sh. Ambrish for R1  
None for R2.  
Ld. Counsel for insraucen comapny.

PW-1 Smt. Lalita Devi exmained, cross-examined  
and discharged.

Ld. counsel for respondents seek time to lead  
evidence.

List for RE on 08.01.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/13.11.2025